compliance requirements of more than 150 companies 
and routinely represents clients before the National 
Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Regional Directors, 
and the Registrar of Companies. 

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial 
audit shall be % 1,44,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty-Four 

Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of- 
pocket expenses for FY 2025-2026, and for subsequent 
year(s) of their term, such fees as may be mutually agreed 
between the Board of Directors and R S Shrivastava & 
Associates. In addition to the secretarial audit, M/s.